
Westminster (Pa.) (9-4) -vs- Franciscan (0-7)
3/21/2026 at Steubenville, OH (Vaccaro Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tyson Djakovich (2-0)
Loss: Gavyn Romanyak (0-2)
HBP: Gavyn Romanyak, Vincent Patts, Evan Speicher
PB: Braden Zeigler (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:25   Weather: sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Westminster (Pa.) 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 4 4 14 15 3
Franciscan 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 5 15 6

Westminster (Pa.) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quinn Marquis cf 6 3 3 1 0 1 0
Aaron Jones lf 4 2 3 1 0 1 0
Jack Strausser 1b 5 3 1 0 1 1 0
Ian Temple dh 4 1 2 2 1 2 2
Braden Zeigler c 5 2 1 0 1 0 3
Parker Lyons 3b 5 0 0 1 0 0 2
Thomas Rook ss 5 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nate Demchak rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Bryce Eberhart rf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Conner Adams 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
    Andrew Wolf 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Tyson Djakovich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Benford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 14 15 9 4 6 13

2B: Quinn Marquis (1); Aaron Jones (1); Jack Strausser (1); Ian
Temple (2); Nate Demchak (1)
HR: Quinn Marquis (1)
SH: Parker Lyons (1)
SF: Aaron Jones (1)
SB: Quinn Marquis (1); Aaron Jones (1); Jack Strausser (1); Ian
Temple (1)
HBP: Aaron Jones (1); Ian Temple (1); Nate Demchak (1)
E: Quinn Marquis (1); Braden Zeigler (1); Thomas Rook (1)
DP: 1

Franciscan 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicholas Peffer ss 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Huhlein ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Josiah Bodie cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Ronan Finnegan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zachary Cook rf 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
Holden Armstrong 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Matteo Lindia dh 4 2 4 1 0 0 0
Kyle Schiwall c 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Michael Manocchio 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aodhan Linehan 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Andrew Hunton lf 3 0 2 1 1 0 1
Gavyn Romanyak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vincent Patts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peter Schwindt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Speicher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Cuva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 15 4 1 3 6

2B: Nicholas Peffer (1); Zachary Cook (1)
SH: Michael Manocchio (1)
SB: Matteo Lindia (1)
CS: Andrew Hunton (1)
E: Nicholas Peffer (1); Holden Armstrong (2); Michael Manocchio (1);
Andrew Hunton (2)

Westminster (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyson Djakovich (W, 2-0) 8.0 15 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 34 36 6 12 102
Tyler Benford 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 12
Totals 15 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 37 39 6 13 114

Franciscan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gavyn Romanyak (L, 0-2) 5.0 7 5 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 23 26 11 2 83
Vincent Patts 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 7 10 2 2 27
Peter Schwindt 0.1 2 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 17
Evan Speicher 0.2 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 8 0 2 15
John Cuva 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 21
Totals 15 14 5 4 6 2 0 3 0 45 54 14 7 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Westminster (Pa.) - Top of 1st WES FRN
Quinn Marquis singled to left field (1-1 BS). 0 0
Aaron Jones singled to shortstop (1-1 BK); Quinn Marquis advanced to second. 0 0
Jack Strausser flied out to cf (3-1 BBBS). 0 0
Ian Temple doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Aaron Jones advanced to third; Quinn Marquis scored. 1 0
Braden Zeigler popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 0
Parker Lyons popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 0

Franciscan - Bottom of 1st WES FRN
Nicholas Peffer singled to pitcher (1-2 FBF). 1 0
Josiah Bodie grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Nicholas Peffer out on the play. 1 0
Zachary Cook grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0

Westminster (Pa.) - Top of 2nd WES FRN
Thomas Rook reached first on an error by 2b (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Nate Demchak singled to third base (0-0); Thomas Rook advanced to second. 1 0
Conner Adams singled to pitcher (0-0); Nate Demchak advanced to second; Thomas Rook advanced to
third. 1 0
Quinn Marquis reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Conner Adams advanced to second; Nate Demchak
advanced to third; Thomas Rook scored, unearned. 2 0
Aaron Jones flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 FSBBFFBF); Conner Adams advanced to third; Nate
Demchak scored. 3 0
Quinn Marquis stole second. 3 0
Jack Strausser struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 3 0
Quinn Marquis advanced to third; Conner Adams scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 4 0
Ian Temple walked (3-2 SBFBBB). 4 0
Ian Temple stole second. 4 0
Braden Zeigler grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 4 0

Franciscan - Bottom of 2nd WES FRN
Holden Armstrong out at first 1b to p (3-2 BBBSK). 4 0
Matteo Lindia singled to third base (1-0 B). 4 0
Matteo Lindia stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 4 0
Kyle Schiwall singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Matteo Lindia scored, unearned. 4 1
Michael Manocchio grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Kyle Schiwall advanced to second. 4 1
Aodhan Linehan grounded out to ss (2-2 BSFFB). 4 1

Westminster (Pa.) - Top of 3rd WES FRN
Parker Lyons popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 1
Thomas Rook grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 4 1
Nate Demchak hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 4 1
Conner Adams lined out to lf (0-1 F). 4 1

Franciscan - Bottom of 3rd WES FRN
Andrew Hunton singled to right field (0-0). 4 1
Andrew Hunton out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 1
Nicholas Peffer doubled to left field (1-1 BS). 4 1
Josiah Bodie grounded out to 3b (0-0); Nicholas Peffer advanced to third. 4 1
Zachary Cook singled, out at second lf to 2b, RBI (1-2 KSB); Nicholas Peffer scored. 4 2

Westminster (Pa.) - Top of 4th WES FRN
Quinn Marquis flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2



Aaron Jones struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 4 2
Jack Strausser doubled to right field (3-1 FBBB). 4 2
Ian Temple doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Jack Strausser scored. 5 2
Braden Zeigler flied out to lf (2-0 HB). 5 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Franciscan - Bottom of 4th WES FRN
Holden Armstrong grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 2
Matteo Lindia singled to left field (0-2 KSFF). 5 2
Kyle Schiwall singled, advanced to second on an error by cf (1-2 BKK); Matteo Lindia advanced to third. 5 2
Kyle Schiwall advanced to third; Matteo Lindia scored on a passed ball, unearned. 5 3
Michael Manocchio lined out to cf (2-1 BBF). 5 3
Aodhan Linehan grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 5 3

Westminster (Pa.) - Top of 5th WES FRN
Parker Lyons lined out to cf (1-2 FBF). 5 3
Thomas Rook lined out to lf (1-0 B). 5 3
Nate Demchak fouled out to 1b (2-2 BKBFF). 5 3

Franciscan - Bottom of 5th WES FRN
Andrew Hunton walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 5 3
Nicholas Peffer flied out to lf (1-2 FKBF). 5 3
Josiah Bodie flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 3
Zachary Cook singled to second base (0-0); Andrew Hunton advanced to second. 5 3
Holden Armstrong lined out to rf (1-0 B). 5 3

Westminster (Pa.) - Top of 6th WES FRN
Vincent Patts to p for Gavyn Romanyak. 5 3
Conner Adams lined out to lf (1-0 B). 5 3
Quinn Marquis struck out swinging (1-2 KKFFBS). 5 3
Aaron Jones hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 3
Jack Strausser walked (3-1 BKBBB); Aaron Jones advanced to second. 5 3
Ian Temple struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 5 3

Franciscan - Bottom of 6th WES FRN
Matteo Lindia singled, out at second lf to 2b (1-0 B). 5 3
Kyle Schiwall flied out to lf (1-2 BSS). 5 3
Michael Manocchio out at first 1b to p (3-0 BBB). 5 3

Westminster (Pa.) - Top of 7th WES FRN
Braden Zeigler singled to left field (0-0). 5 3
Parker Lyons grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Braden Zeigler advanced to second. 5 3
Thomas Rook flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 3
Nate Demchak doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Braden Zeigler scored. 6 3
Nate Demchak advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 3
Conner Adams grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 6 3

Franciscan - Bottom of 7th WES FRN
Aodhan Linehan struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 6 3
Andrew Hunton grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 3
Nicholas Peffer singled to third base (0-0). 6 3
Josiah Bodie grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 6 3



 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Westminster (Pa.) - Top of 8th WES FRN
Peter Schwindt to p for Vincent Patts. 6 3
Quinn Marquis doubled to left field (0-1 S). 6 3
Aaron Jones singled (1-0 B); Quinn Marquis advanced to third, scored on an error by 2b, unearned. 7 3
Jack Strausser reached first on an error by ss (1-2 FFB); Aaron Jones advanced to second. 7 3
Jack Strausser stole second; Aaron Jones stole third. 7 3
Ian Temple struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 7 3
Braden Zeigler walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 3
Evan Speicher to p for Peter Schwindt. 7 3
Parker Lyons reached first on an error by lf (1-0 B); Braden Zeigler advanced to second; Jack Strausser
scored, unearned; Aaron Jones scored, unearned. 9 3
Thomas Rook singled to center field (0-2 FFF); Parker Lyons advanced to second; Braden Zeigler advanced
to third. 9 3
Nate Demchak reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Thomas Rook out at second ss to 2b; Parker
Lyons advanced to third; Braden Zeigler scored, unearned. 10 3
Conner Adams grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 10 3

Franciscan - Bottom of 8th WES FRN
Zachary Cook doubled (3-1 SBBB). 10 3
Holden Armstrong lined out to cf (3-1 BBBK); Zachary Cook advanced to third. 10 3
Matteo Lindia singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Zachary Cook scored. 10 4
Kyle Schiwall reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KKF); Matteo Lindia out at second ss to 2b. 10 4
Michael Manocchio singled to right field (0-0); Kyle Schiwall advanced to second. 10 4
Aodhan Linehan reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K); Michael Manocchio advanced to second; Kyle
Schiwall advanced to third. 10 4
Andrew Hunton singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Aodhan Linehan advanced to second; Michael Manocchio
advanced to third, out at home rf to p to c; Kyle Schiwall scored, unearned. 10 5

Westminster (Pa.) - Top of 9th WES FRN
Quinn Marquis homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 11 5
Aaron Jones doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 11 5
Jack Strausser reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (0-0); Aaron Jones advanced to third. 11 5
Ian Temple hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 11 5
John Cuva to p for Evan Speicher. 11 5
Braden Zeigler lined out to 2b (3-1 BFBB). 11 5
Parker Lyons grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1 FB); Ian Temple advanced to second; Jack Strausser advanced
to third; Aaron Jones scored, unearned. 12 5
Thomas Rook walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 5
Bryce Eberhart pinch hit for Nate Demchak. 12 5
Bryce Eberhart singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Thomas Rook advanced to second; Ian Temple scored,
unearned; Jack Strausser scored, unearned. 14 5
Andrew Wolf pinch hit for Conner Adams. 14 5
Andrew Wolf struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 14 5

Franciscan - Bottom of 9th WES FRN
Bryce Eberhart to rf. 14 5
Andrew Wolf to 2b. 14 5
Ryan Huhlein pinch hit for Nicholas Peffer. 14 5
Tyler Benford to p for Tyson Djakovich. 14 5
Ryan Huhlein struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 14 5
Ronan Finnegan pinch hit for Josiah Bodie. 14 5
Ronan Finnegan struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 14 5
Zachary Cook grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 14 5


